256K x 32 3.3V Static RAM Module
CYM1841V33
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 3901 North First Street • San Jose • CA 95134 • 408-943-2600
March 16, 1999
3
Features
• High-density 3.3V 8-megabit SRAM module
• High-speed SRAM Module
— Access time of 15 ns
• Low active power
— 1.368W (max.) at 15 ns
• 64 pins
• Available in ZIP format
Functional Description
The CYM1841V33 is a high-performance 3.3V 8-megabit stat-
ic RAM module organized as 256K words by 32 bits. This mod-
ule is constructed from two 256K x 16 SRAMs in SOJ packag-
es mounted on an epoxy laminate substrate. Four Chip Selects
are used to independently enable the four bytes. Reading or

tSA
[6,10]
Truth Table
CS WE OE Inputs/Output Mode
H X X High Z Deselect/Power-Down
L H L Data Out Read
L L X Data In Write
L H H High Z Deselect
Ordering Information
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Type Package Type
Operating
Range
15 CYM1841V33PZ-15C PZ12 64-Pin Plastic ZIP Module Commercial
20 CYM1841V33PZ-20C
25 CYM1841V33PZ-25C
35 CYM1841V33PZ-35C
CYM1841V33
© Cypress Semiconductor Corporation, 1999. The information contained herein is subject to change without notice. Cypress Semiconductor Corporation assumes no responsibility for the use
of any circuitry other than circuitry embodied in a Cypress Semiconductor product. Nor does it convey or imply any license under patent or other rights. Cypress Semiconductor does not authorize
its products for use as critical components in life-support systems where a malfunction or failure may reasonably be expected to result in significant injury to the user. The inclusion of Cypress